

S UP R E M E C OUR T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)...../ 20 0 8  
CR L M P . N O(s). 1 6 3 4 5

(From the judgment and order dated 07 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 in CR LA No. 87 8 / 1 9 9 8 of  
The HIGH COUR T OF M. P. JA B A L P U R B E N C H AT INDO R E )

SAL I M & AN R. Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF M.P. Respondent(s)

With CR L M P No.1 6 3 4 5 / 2 0 0 8 (c/delay in filing SL P )

Date: 17 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E HAR J I T SIN G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur, Adv. (SCLSC) (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

The matter was passed over once. Even on the second  
call, no one appears for the Petitioners. In the interest of  
justice, we defer the order. List after Diwali Holidays.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)  
Court Master